20210311000120890 03/11/2021 08:47:57 AM QCDEED 1/4

		QUITCLA	VIM DEED			
THIS INDENTURE, ma	ade this				, between	•
	5 Star LLC, an A	Alabama Limit	ed Liability (Company		_, of
	4436 Ga	len Cove. Vest	avia. AL 352	242		_, as party
of parties of the first	t part, hereinaf	ter called Gran	tor, and			
		(irkland Finan	cial LLC		······································	_, of
4	Business Park C					_, as party
or parties of the sec	• • • •		•			
include their respect	tive heirs, succe	essors, and ass	igns where t	he context req	uires or pern	nits).
WITNESSETH that: Gonsideration in han whereof is hereby as QUITCLAIM unto the completely describe	nd paid at and b cknowledged, b e said Grantee,	efore the seal by these prese	ing and deliv	ery of these pr eby remise, cor	esents, the rovey and fore	eceipt ever
Legal Description:						•
	SEE ATT	CACHED EXH	IBIT "A"			
•					•	
		-				
				•		
				•		
	*		•			
	-					•.
Comm	ionly Known as	: <u>6230 C</u>	R 26, Colum	nbiana, AL 350	51	•
Source of Title: on	October 13,	2017 in	#	20170030	00360790	

20210311000120890 03/11/2021 08:47:57 AM QCDEED 2/4

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said described premises to Grantee, so that neither Grantor nor any person or persons claiming under Grantor shall at any time, by any means or ways, have, claim or demand any right or title to said premises or appurtenances, or any rights thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has signed and sealed this deed, the day and year above written,

5 Star LLC

By: Pardy 1156/
Title: Manger

> Since Succest, Notary Public My Commission Expires: 071912023

> > BRAD E. SWEENEY
> >
> > HOTARY
> >
> > My Commission Expires
> >
> > February 19, 2023

Instrument Prepared By And After Recording Return to:					
Floy Wilson	888-595-9536				
Kirkland Group					
PO Box 970					

Goodlettsville, TN 37070

EXHIBIT A

A parcel of land situated in Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being a portion of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of said Section 19, more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the SE corner of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of said Section 19; thence run South 86°23'06" West for a distance of 1325.90 feet to the SW corner of said quarter section; thence run North 02°40'01" East for a distance of 1410.59 feet to the NW corner of said quarter section; thence run North 86°51'05" East for a distance of 371.99 feet to a point on the Southerly right of way line of Highway 26 (80' right of way); thence run South 46°39'27" East for a distance of 460.64 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 1684.88 feet; thence run Southeasterly along the arc of said curve for an arc length of 243.37 feet (Delta=08°16'33", Chord Length=243.15 feet, Chord Bearing=South 53°24'03" East) to a Point of Tangency of said curve; thence run South 58°31'53" East for a distance of 417.47 feet along said Southerly right of way line to a point on the East line of said 1/4-1/4 section; thence run South 00°00'00" West for a distance of 666.81 feet to the Point of Beginning.

LESS AND EXCEPT:

A parcel of land situated in Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being a portion of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of said Section 19, more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the NE corner of the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of sald Section 19; thence run South 00°00'00" West for a distance of 634.25 feet to a point on the North right of way line of Highway 26 (80" right of way); thence run North 58°31'05" West for a distance of 365.97 feet to the Point of Curvature of a curve to the right, sald curve having a radius of 1684.88 feet; thence run Northwesterly along the are of said curve for an arc length of 243.37 feet (Delta=08°16'33", Chord Longth=243.15, Chord Bearing=North 53°24'03" West) to a Point of Tangency of sald curve; thence run North 46°01'45" West for a distance of 378.09 feet; thence run North 86°51'05" East for a distance of 771.56 feet to the Point of Beginning.

20210311000120890 03/11/2021 08:47:57 AM QCDEED 4/4

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	5 Star LLC		Grantee's Nan	ne Kirkland Financial LLC		
Mailing Address	4436 Galen Cove	-	Mailing Addre			
	Vestavia, AL 35242	-		Goodlettsville, TN 37070		
		-				
Property Address	6230 CR 26	_	Date of Sa	le		
	Columbiana, AL 35051	-	Total Purchase Pri	ce <u>\$</u>		
Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelb	y County Alabama, County	A	or ctual Value	\$		
Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby Clerk Shelby County, AL 03/11/2021 08:47:57 AM S329.00 CHERRY 20210311000120890	alling 5. But	or				
	Survey S. Deyre	Asse	essor's Market Val	Je \$ 297,950.00		
The purchase price	or actual value claimed on	this forn	n can be verified in	the following documentary		
· ·	ne) (Recordation of docume		•	uired)		
Bill of Sale Sales Contract		Appraisal Other				
Closing Staten		<u> </u>				
if the conveyance of	tocument presented for reco	rdation	contains all of the	required information referenced		
•	this form is not required.	dation	COMMUNIC OF LIFE	required information referenced		
		Instruc	tions			
	d mailing address - provide to ir current mailing address.			persons conveying interest		
Grantee's name an to property is being	d mailing address - provide to conveyed.	the nam	e of the person or	persons to whom interest		
Property address -	the physical address of the p	property	being conveyed, i	f available.		
Date of Sale - the o	late on which interest to the	property	was conveyed.			
	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	•	chase of the prope	erty, both real and personal,		
onveyed by the ins	, ,	This ma	y be evidenced by	ty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a		
xcluding current usponsibility of val	ed and the value must be deservation, of the property uing property for property tax f Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (I	as dete x purpos	rmined by the loca			
curate. I further u		tements 75 § 40-	claimed on this for 22-1 (h).	ned in this document is true and orm may result in the imposition		
ıte		Print	Zandy	V1400		
7		~				
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign	GrantorKGran	itee/Owner/Agent) circle one		
	(• • · · · · · • • · · · · · · · · · ·		1 /			

Form RT-1

orms